From: Nabeela Latif

To: Christel Tham; "Benjamin.Tait@international.gc.ca"; Cavinder.Bull@drewnapier.com; DBishop@kslaw.com;
dbethlehem@twentyessex.com; Tennant Claimant

Cc: Heather.Squires@international.gc.ca; Annie.Ouellet@international.gc.ca; Alexandra.Dosman@international.gc.ca;
Mark.Klaver@international.gc.ca; MariaCristina.Harris@international.gc.ca; Krystal.Girvan@international.gc.ca; Diana
Pyrikova; Barry Appleton; Tennant Claimant; Ed Mullins; Ben Love; sbustillos@reedsmith.com

Subject: Re: PCA Case No 2018-54 Tennant Energy LLC v. Government of Canada

Date: 31 March 2021 17:11:20

Dear Mr. President and Members of the Tribunal,
In the absence of Mr. Appleton, | write on behalf of counsel for the Investor, Tennant Energy.

The Investor consents to Canada’s extension request for the filing of Canada’s Jurisdictional
Reply Memorial on May 26, 2021.

On behalf of counsel for the Investor,
Tennant Energy

Nabeela Latif
International Law Associate
Tel 416.966.8800  Fax 416.966.8801

nlatif@appletonlaw.com * www.appletonlaw.com
77 Bloor St. W, 18th Floor, Toronto, Ontario « M5S 1M2

This document may contain privileged, confidential information, exempt from disclosure. Distribution, copying or disclosure
of this document in any form without prior approval is strictly prohibited. If you have received this document in error, please
notify Appleton & Associates International Law Offices immediately by telephone at one of the numbers above, or by email
at inquiry@appletonlaw.com and destroy all copies of this document. Thank you
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